
Tofane Alpine Skiing Centre

Start Time 13:30

Alpine Skiing

Results

RésultatsRisultati /

Ski alpin

WED 18 FEB 2026

Sci alpino /

Women's Slalom
Slalom donne / Slalom femmes

 

Number of Competitors: 95, Number of NOCs: 57 Penalty applied: 0.00

Bib
FIS

Name TotalRank Diff.YB
Code

NOC

Code

Run 1 Run 2 Race

PointsTime Rank Time Rank

1 7 6535237 SHIFFRIN Mikaela 1995 USA 1:39.10 0.0047.13 51.97(1) (2)

2 3 516562 RAST Camille 1999 SUI 1:40.60 1.50 11.0548.18 52.42(4) (5)

3 12 506146 SWENN LARSSON Anna 1991 SWE 1:40.81 1.71 12.6048.29 52.52(5) (9)

4 5 516280 HOLDENER Wendy 1993 SUI 1:41.03 1.93 14.2248.29 52.74(5) (14)

5 4 56315 TRUPPE Katharina 1996 AUT 1:41.10 2.00 14.7348.77 52.33(10) (4)

6 8 56253 HUBER Katharina 1995 AUT 1:41.18 2.08 15.3248.68 52.50(9) (8)

7 14 516528 MEILLARD Melanie 1998 SUI 1:41.25 2.15 15.8449.07 52.18(14) (3)

8 2 539909 MOLTZAN Paula 1994 USA 1:41.29 2.19 16.1349.90 51.39(28) (1)

9 10 507168 AICHER Emma 2003 GER 1:41.59 2.49 18.3448.45 53.14(8) (20)

10 25 198253 McFARLANE Caitlin 2002 FRA 1:41.78 2.68 19.7448.88 52.90(12) (16)

10 1 805009 COLTURI Lara 2006 ALB 1:41.78 2.68 19.7448.39 53.39(7) (23)

12 18 107427 ST-GERMAIN Laurence 1994 CAN 1:41.82 2.72 20.0449.39 52.43(18) (6)

13 24 299699 PETERLINI Martina 1997 ITA 1:42.13 3.03 22.3249.67 52.46(23) (7)

13 16 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA 1:42.13 3.03 22.3249.14 52.99(15) (17)

15 21 198176 LAMURE Marie 2001 FRA 1:42.14 3.04 22.3949.03 53.11(13) (19)

16 32 107798 NULLMEYER Ali 1998 CAN 1:42.17 3.07 22.6149.47 52.70(20) (11)

17 28 426100 HOLTMANN Mina Fuerst 1995 NOR 1:42.19 3.09 22.7649.46 52.73(19) (13)

18 37 155728 DUBOVSKA Martina 1992 CZE 1:42.28 3.18 23.4249.69 52.59(24) (10)

19 33 6536392 HURT A J 2000 USA 1:42.43 3.33 24.5349.35 53.08(17) (18)

20 23 705423 VLHOVA Petra 1995 SVK 1:42.70 3.60 26.5249.99 52.71(29) (12)

21 38 405172 WESTHOFF Bianca Bakke 2000 NOR 1:42.77 3.67 27.0349.99 52.78(29) (15)

22 20 56367 GALLHUBER Katharina 1997 AUT 1:42.86 3.76 27.7049.70 53.16(25) (22)

23 36 45423 HOFFMAN Madison 2000 AUS 1:43.03 3.93 28.9549.88 53.15(26) (21)

24 26 565401 BUCIK JOGAN Ana 1993 SLO 1:43.72 4.62 34.0349.89 53.83(27) (25)

25 27 56550 HOERHAGER Lisa 2001 AUT 1:43.95 4.85 35.7350.13 53.82(32) (24)

26 11 385116 LJUTIC Zrinka 2004 CRO 1:43.99 4.89 36.0249.30 54.69(16) (30)

27 34 107747 SMART Amelia 1998 CAN 1:44.49 5.39 39.7050.06 54.43(31) (26)

28 35 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO 1:44.97 5.87 43.2450.33 54.64(34) (29)

29 49 185502 KOSKINEN Silja 2004 FIN 1:45.30 6.20 45.6750.81 54.49(37) (27)

30 54 6296009 SINIGOI Caterina 2003 SLO 1:45.41 6.31 46.4850.87 54.54(38) (28)

31 45 245084 TOTH Zita 2002 HUN 1:46.44 7.34 54.0750.73 55.71(36) (33)

32 56 355069 BECK Madeleine 2004 LIE 1:46.65 7.55 55.6251.23 55.42(40) (31)

33 47 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta 2002 ESP 1:46.83 7.73 56.9451.19 55.64(39) (32)

34 48 65117 VANREUSEL Kim 1998 BEL 1:47.17 8.07 59.4551.46 55.71(41) (33)

35 39 108095 ALEXANDER Kiki 2001 CAN 1:47.49 8.39 61.8051.74 55.75(42) (35)

36 52 539927 LAPANJA Lila Grace 1994 SLO 1:47.78 8.68 63.9451.91 55.87(44) (36)

37 44 665009 SHKANOVA Maria 1989 AIN 1:47.94 8.84 65.1251.86 56.08(43) (37)

38 58 155998 LABASTOVA Alena 2002 CZE 1:49.00 9.90 72.9352.12 56.88(45) (38)

39 68 575022 MARKTHALER Lara 2007 RSA 1:49.67 10.57 77.8652.72 56.95(46) (40)

39 50 415205 HUDSON Piera 1996 UAE 1:49.67 10.57 77.8652.74 56.93(48) (39)

41 63 516744 ZURBRIGGEN Anina 2003 BUL 1:49.80 10.70 78.8252.73 57.07(47) (41)

42 66 175071 VORRE Clara-Marie Holmer 2003 DEN 1:51.72 12.62 92.9653.03 58.69(49) (43)

43 67 555035 BONDARE Liene 1996 LAT 1:52.25 13.15 96.8753.95 58.30(53) (42)

44 70 960752 SALEHHUDDIN Aruwin 2004 MAS 1:54.82 15.72 115.8055.09 59.73(54) (44)

45 72 595020 GUERILLOT Vanina 2002 POR 1:55.14 16.04 118.1653.48 1:01.66(52) (47)

46 80 715183 ALIC Esma 2002 BIH 1:55.31 16.21 119.4155.32 59.99(55) (45)

47 76 785023 STEPANAUSKAITE Neringa 2008 LTU 1:57.50 18.40 135.5455.59 1:01.91(56) (48)

48 81 275064 ZURBAY Anabelle 2008 IRL 1:58.50 19.40 142.9156.91 1:01.59(57) (46)

49 93 945000 CLERC Mialitiana 2001 MAD 2:02.60 23.50 173.1158.97 1:03.63(58) (49)

50 94 615003 PROULX Tallulah 2008 PHI 2:08.48 29.38 216.421:02.93 1:05.55(61) (50)

51 92 165070 PAPATHOMA PARASKEVAIDOU A.A.2008 AZE 2:09.15 30.05 221.361:01.81 1:07.34(59) (51)

52 86 135017 LEE Wen-Yi 2002 TPE 2:13.13 34.03 250.681:05.47 1:07.66(63) (52)

53 90 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI 2:18.59 39.49 290.901:06.64 1:11.95(64) (53)

 

DID NOT FINISH RUN 2: 10 competitors

6 206355 DUERR Lena 1991 GER (2)47.95

9 506399 HECTOR Sara 1992 SWE (11)48.84
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13 507325 OEHLUND Cornelia 2005 SWE (3)48.13

19 516553 CHRISTEN Eliane 1999 SUI (22)49.63

40 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA (35)50.63

51 185493 POHJOLAINEN Rosa 2003 FIN (33)50.25

60 435437 SAWICKA Aniela 2001 POL (49)53.03

62 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria 2008 ROU (51)53.21

89 125040 ZHANG Yuying 1997 CHN (60)1:02.72

91 959009 KING Eloise Yung Shih 2005 HKG (62)1:04.16

 

DISQUALIFIED RUN 2: 1 competitor

Gate 63 Rule 629.331 385096 POPOVIC Leona 1997 CRO (21)49.55

 

DID NOT FINISH RUN 1: 28 competitors

15 198164 CHEVRIER Marion 2001 FRA

17 555072 GERMANE Dzenifera 2003 LAT

22 507109 ARONSSON ELFMAN Hanna 2002 SWE

29 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN

30 6535773 O'BRIEN Nina 1997 USA

41 6297347 TROCKER Anna 2008 ITA

42 25218 MIJARES RUF Carla 2002 AND

43 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca 1998 ARG

46 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe 2005 AUS

53 426193 STJERNESUND Thea Louise 1996 NOR

55 325119 GIM Sohui 1996 KOR

57 285021 SZOLLOS Noa 2003 ISR

59 675061 SKOROKHODOVA Alexandra 2006 KAZ

61 755058 ATANASOVSKA Jana 2006 MKD

64 156024 SOMMEROVA Celine 2003 CZE

65 365034 TEN RAA Gwyneth 2005 LUX

69 705526 SROBOVA Katarina 2005 SVK

71 108666 GATCLIFFE Emma 2005 TTO

73 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiia 2000 UKR

74 385135 VUCINIC Pia 2009 CRO

75 325158 PARK Seoyun 2005 KOR

77 255475 van PELT Elin 2005 ISL

78 6297096 DAUTI Semire 2007 ALB

82 255481 KRISTINSDOTTIR Sonja Li 2006 ISL

85 947028 KRYEZIU Kiana 2004 KOS

87 85033 PADILHA Alice 2007 BRA

88 525146 HASIRCI Ada 2007 TUR

95 165063 LOIZIDOU Andrea 2006 CYP

 

DISQUALIFIED RUN 1: 3 competitors

Gate 34 Rule 629.379 685018 TSIKLAURI Nino 1993 GEO

Gate 34 Rule 629.383 235347 TSIOVOLOU Maria Eleni 2001 GRE

Gate 34 Rule 629.384 805010 BRUNGA Lisa 2008 ALB
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Rule details:

629.3 Does not pass through a gate correctly

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate van SLYKE Paul USA
Referee GERDOL Peter FIS
Assistant Referee MAYR Markus FIS
Chief of Race VIEL Davide ITA
Start Referee TOLDO Gabriele ITA
Finish Referee GOBBO Micaela ITA

Video Controller ZINGERLE Josef ITA

Technical Data
Course Name Olympia delle Tofane
Start Altitude 1735m
Finish Altitude 1555m
Vertical Drop 180m
Homologation Number 13960/01/21

Race Information Run 1
Course Setter MAYRHOFER Klaus AUT
Gates/Turning Gates 64/63
Start Time 10:00

Race Information Run 2
Course Setter SORIO Sascha SWE
Gates/Turning Gates 64/63
Start Time 13:30

Forerunners:
Run 1: A - BIELER Tatum ITA B - VALLERIANI Giulia ITA C - AVESANI Matteo ITA
Run 2: A - BIELER Tatum ITA B - VALLERIANI Giulia ITA C - AVESANI Matteo ITA

Conditions on course:
Run 1 SUNNY Snow: ICY Temperature - Start: -8.8°C / 16.2°F Temperature - Finish: -8.9°C / 16.0°F
Run 2 SUNNY Snow: ICY Temperature - Start: -4.3°C / 24.3°F Temperature - Finish: 0.7°C / 33.3°F

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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